

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Insituform Technologies		Reynolds	
					Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,279.00	\$1,279.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	202	8" Pipe Removal	12	LF	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$107.00	\$1,284.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00
3	207*	Straw or Hay Bales	5	EA	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$16.00	\$80.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
4	207*	Filter Fabric Fence	20	LF	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
5	207*	Temporary Seeding & Mulching	10	SY	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
6	252	Permanent Pavement Replacement	22	SY	\$125.00	\$2,750.00	\$133.00	\$2,926.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00
7	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,601.00	\$1,601.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
8	624	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,133.00	\$2,133.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	659	Permanent Seeding & Mulching	10	SY	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$6.00	\$60.00
10	SS-3	Bypass Pumping	1	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
11	SS-6*	Chemical Grouting	23	GAL	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$53.00	\$1,219.00	\$175.00	\$4,025.00
12	SS-7*	Cementitious Grouting	23	CF	\$120.00	\$2,760.00	\$53.00	\$1,219.00	\$150.00	\$3,450.00
13	SS-8	Open Cut Point Repair, 8" Sanitary	12	LF	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$800.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00
14	SS-10	Replace Manhole Frame, Cover & Casting	21	EA	\$1,400.00	\$29,400.00	\$1,332.00	\$27,972.00	\$1,450.00	\$30,450.00
15	SS-10	Reconstruct MH to Grade	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$2,344.00	\$4,688.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
16	SS-10	Cementitious MH Rehabilitation	193	VF	\$220.00	\$42,460.00	\$195.00	\$37,635.00	\$205.00	\$39,565.00
17	SS-11*	Lateral Sewer Dye Tested	10	EA	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$107.00	\$1,070.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
18	SS-12	8" CIPP, 6.0mm Min Thickness	2,699	LF	\$35.00	\$94,465.00	\$27.00	\$72,873.00	\$40.00	\$107,960.00
19	SS-12	15" CIPP, 10.5mm Min Thickness	849	LF	\$65.00	\$55,185.00	\$43.00	\$36,507.00	\$55.00	\$46,695.00
20	SS-12	Lateral Sewer Re-established	66	EA	\$100.00	\$6,600.00	\$210.00	\$13,860.00	\$125.00	\$8,250.00
21	SS-12*	Trim Protruding Lateral Sewer	10	EA	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$373.00	\$3,730.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
22	Spec	Flow Monitor (ADS 4000) Allowance	1	Lump Sum	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
23	Spec	Force Account (Sum 1-22 X 15 %)				\$42,400.50		\$34,027.05		\$43,065.75
		TOTAL PROJECT COSTS				\$325,070.50		\$260,874.05		\$330,170.75
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				N/A		-19.75%		1.57%
		Bond Amount					\$26,087.41			\$28,710.50
		Bonding Company					Travelers Casualty			United States Fidelity & Guaranty Co
		Proposal Bond Amount Required					\$26,087.41			\$33,017.08
		Contract Compliance No. (Page P-3C)					ACTIVE STATU	13-3032158	ACTIVE STAT	35-1116625
		Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-29)					Yes		Yes	Yes
		Local Vendor? (Page P-4)					No		No	No
		Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-4)	No Addendum				N/A		N/A	N/A
		Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-34)					Yes		Yes	Yes

Neglected to include contingency items item 23

CIP NO. 650669
 BID OPENING DATE: FEBRUARY 2, 2005

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Qty.	Unit	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		American Water Services		Kokosing	
					Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
2	202	8" Pipe Removal	12	LF	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$1.00	\$12.00
3	207*	Straw or Hay Bales	5	EA	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$11.00	\$55.00
4	207*	Filter Fabric Fence	20	LF	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$2.50	\$50.00
5	207*	Temporary Seeding & Mulching	10	SY	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$9.00	\$90.00
6	252	Permanent Pavement Replacement	22	SY	\$125.00	\$2,750.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.00	\$22.00
7	614	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
8	624	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
9	659	Permanent Seeding & Mulching	10	SY	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$60.00	\$12.00	\$120.00
10	SS-3	Bypass Pumping	1	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
11	SS-6*	Chemical Grouting	23	GAL	\$100.00	\$2,300.00	\$95.00	\$2,185.00	\$1.00	\$23.00
12	SS-7*	Cementitious Grouting	23	CF	\$120.00	\$2,760.00	\$110.00	\$2,530.00	\$1.00	\$23.00
13	SS-8	Open Cut Point Repair, 8" Sanitary	12	LF	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$22,800.00
14	SS-10	Replace Manhole Frame, Cover & Casting	21	EA	\$1,400.00	\$29,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$1,710.00	\$35,910.00
15	SS-10	Reconstruct MH to Grade	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,525.00	\$5,050.00
16	SS-10	Cementitious MH Rehabilitation	193	VF	\$220.00	\$42,460.00	\$215.00	\$41,495.00	\$260.00	\$50,180.00
17	SS-11*	Lateral Sewer Dye Tested	10	EA	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$115.00	\$1,150.00
18	SS-12	8" CIPP, 6.0mm Min Thickness	2,699	LF	\$35.00	\$94,465.00	\$39.00	\$105,261.00	\$45.50	\$122,804.50
19	SS-12	15" CIPP, 10.5mm Min Thickness	849	LF	\$65.00	\$55,185.00	\$57.00	\$48,393.00	\$50.00	\$42,450.00
20	SS-12	Lateral Sewer Re-established	66	EA	\$100.00	\$6,600.00	\$150.00	\$9,900.00	\$50.00	\$3,300.00
21	SS-12*	Trim Protruding Lateral Sewer	10	EA	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$225.00	\$2,250.00	\$135.00	\$1,350.00
22	Spec	Flow Monitor (ADS 4000) Allowance	1	Lump Sum	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
23	Spec	Force Account (Sum 1-22 X 15 %)				\$42,400.50		\$42,677.10		\$47,270.93
		TOTAL PROJECT COSTS				\$325,070.50		\$327,191.10		\$362,410.43
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				N/A		0.65%		11.49%
		Bond Amount					\$32,719.00		\$36,242.00	
		Bonding Company					Travelers Casualty		Liberty Mutual	
		Proposal Bond Amount Required					\$32,719.11		\$36,241.04	
		Contract Compliance No. (Page P-3C)					ACTIVE STATUS	76-0469163	ACTIVE STATUS	31-1023518
		Non-Collusion Affidavit Completed? (Page P-29)					Yes		Yes	
		Local Vendor? (Page P-4)					Yes		Yes	
		Addendum Acknowledgement Completed? (Page P-4)	No Addendum				N/A		N/A	
		Proposal Affidavit Completed? (Page P-34)					Yes		Yes	